

F

SLP(C)No. 12021 OF 2000
ITEM No.26

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12021/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 02/02/2000 in CWP 492/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DILBAG

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 21/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Pankaj Kalra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Intervenor (s)

Mr. Rajindder Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Statutory rules having come into force with retrospective effect, unless the validity of the same is assailed, it would not be possible for us to dispose of this matter on the existing materials. Mr. Kalra, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner prays that some time be given to enable him to file appropriate application assailing the retrospectivity of the rules in question. He may do so within four weeks from today.

Put up after four weeks.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master